

Essar Power Transmission Company Limited

Essar House, 11 K.K. Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400034, India

NOTICE

(Under sub-section (2) of Section 15 of the Electricity Act, 2003)

1. Essar Power Transmission Company Ltd, having its Registered Office at Essar Power MP Ltd-Mahan Power, Village - Bandhora, Post-Karsualal, Tehsil-Mada, Dist-Singrauli, Waidhan, Madhya Pradesh 486886, which is incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, has made an application before the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, New Delhi under sub-section (1) of Section 15 of the Electricity Act, 2003 for grant of transmission licence in respect of the transmission lines, sub-stations and other assets, the details of which are given below:

Sr. No.	Name of the line/Sub- station (location	Line length / Capacity	Estimated Completion Cost Levelized Charges (if applicant is selected in accordance with guidelines for competitive bidding)	Commissioning Schedule	Remarks
1.	400 kV (Quad Moose Conductor) D/C transmission line from Mahan Thermal Power plant to Sipat Pooling Substation along with associated bays	336.5 KM	N/A	22.09.2018	License corresponding to the said assets to be transferred and vested in Essar Transco Limited in terms of <i>inter alia</i> S. 17 of the Electricity Act, 2003 to take effect as on the appointed date of the scheme of demerger, i.e., 01.04.2023
2.	400 kV D/C (twin conductor) transmission line from Gandhar (NTPC) switchyard to Hazira, along with associated bays	104.6 KM	N/A	01.04.2013	ISTS License No. 4/Transmission/ CERC dated 08/04/2008 to continue to remain operative and effective in relation to these assets

- Complete application and other documents filed before the Commission are available at https://essarmarkets_onmicrosoft_com/Enus44l-LrpPtbeYOGSks9AB3OdekT-ytv8vrOYnQNKGYg?e=LDD2NT for access by any person. The application can also be inspected at the office of the Company's counsel at MSA Partners, D-246, Defence Colony, New Delhi, 110024 with Ms. Swapna Seshadri or Office of the Commission in accordance with the procedure specified by the Commission.
- 3. Objections or suggestions, if any, be filed before the Secretary, Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, 3rd & 4th Floor, Chanderlok Building, 36, Janpath, New Delhi- 110001 with a copy of the objection(s)lsuggestion(s) to the applicant or its authorized agent, within 30 days of the publication of the notice in the newspaper.

Place: New Delhi			
Date:			

Partha Sarathi Bhattacharya, Vice President